A

R TR

., 04-12-2001 N
,_—- - {7 ik, Bapartment of Commarca
g S|

B 101661501
1

'gqc(,-(&\ RECORDATION FORM COVERSHEET | ' |
TRADEMARKS ONLY ' T

; .
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original ‘Hb'lf‘trmenﬁns\)m_gg_py(ie‘s_).

i
i

paymission Type Conveyance Type
e Assignment D License

Resubmission  (Non-Recordation) L—_J Security Agreement D Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID # [ 1 Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error D Merger Mo

Reel #l I Frame # :j

Corrective Document D Change of Name

Reel # [002112 | Frame # [9%356 | | [] other

Conveying Party

D Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date

Month Day Year
Name [—_ﬁor?h American Outdoor Group, Inc. ] FOZ_—__O_[!TOU(H
Formerly | J()(}S (‘ \ L Y

D Individual D General Partnership [:I Limited Partnership E(:] Corporation [:] Association

D Other | |

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization [ Minnesota |

Recelvmg Party D Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached

Name | NAOG Inc. |

DBA/AKATA |

|

Composed of [

|

Address (line 1) L12301 Whitewater Drive

Address (line 2) [

el e

Address (iine 3) [ Minnetonka J LMinnesota | | 55343
Chy State/Country Zip Code
] mi If document to be recorded is an
l:] Individual D General Partnership D Limited Partnership assignment and the recelving party is
. . not domiclied In the United States, an
Corporation D Association appointment of a domestic
representative should be attached.
D Other r J {Designation must be a separate
document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation(Organization | Delaware l

SRR R I B

L 3 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimaied to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Shest 1o be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and
gathering the data needed to complets the Cover Shest. Send comments regarding this burden estimais to the U.S. Patent and Tracdemark Office, Chisf information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Reguiatory Affairs, Office of Managemeni and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C.20503. Ses OMB
Information Collection Budget Packags 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practics. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
| ADDRESS. Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: l
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
- —...REEL:002269-FRAME: 0031



| FORM La0-16138 Page 2 Paton o Traderrarh O l
| oMB 06510027 TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

Name | jeffrey C. Katz, Esq.

Address fine1) | DAVIS & GILBERT LLP

Address (line 3) ﬁew York, New York 10019

Address (line 4) F

Correspondent Name and Address

1

]

Address (iine 2) [—1740 Broadway J
1

|

1

Area Code and Telephone Number| 212 468 4823

Name | jeffrey C. Katz, Esq.

Address (line1) | DAVIS & GILBERT LLP

Address (ine3) | New York, New York 10019

Address (line 4} [

Pages Fnter t.he total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # [14
including any attachments.

|

1

Address (line 2) ﬁ740 Broadway J
i

|

|

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) [ Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter elther the Trademark Application Number g the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

l 1L I L 1| [2.256,168 | | | |
I | 1 1 L 1] | BN | L

Number of Properties  gper the total number of properties involved. #|1

|

]

[ 1 | 1 I I L 1L 1
]
|

Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): ¢ @

Method of Payment: Enclosed [__] Deposit Account [x]
Deposit Account

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

Deposit Account Number: # [501765 J

Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No l:]

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information Is true and correct and any
attached copy Is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

e 327
Name of Person Signing /)" Ssignature_~_ Date Signed
(N
TRADEMARK




FORM PTO-1584  ° . RE( 08 -0p- 2000 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

/

(H:av. 6-83) : Patent and Trademark Office
o i 0. 420 L T
Tab settings & = = 749?0@) \ v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 101419302 ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and addré$s of receiving party(ies)
North American Outdoor Group, Inc. Name: NAOG Inc. _°q
Internal Address:
Q Individual(s) a A.ss.c>ciation . Street Address: f‘ 12301 Whitewater Drive
Q General Parthership ~ O Limited Partnership
XQ Corporation-State  Minnesota City: Minnetonka State: _ MN _ z|p;55343
Q Other Q Indvidual(s) o
- . ' ndividual(s) citizenship,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q YesX3 No O Association
3. Nature of conveyance: O General Partnership,
QO Limited Partnership
XX Assignment O Merger XA Corporation-State Delaware
O Security Agreement Q Change of Name Q Other
Q Cther i assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation
is attached: Q Yes O No
. . . (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: Apr11 1, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes XIXNo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached Schedule '"A". See attached Schedule "B".
Additional numbers attached? 0 Yes O No
5" Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerming document should be mailed: registrations involved: ...
Name: Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq.
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)............. $__1,015.00
Internal Address: DAVIS & GILBERT LLP .
XK Enclosed
Q Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1740 Broadway
8. Deposit account number:
City;__New York Sate: WY zp: 10019 -
8/01/2000 DNGUYEN 00000004 75527106 \ (Attach duplicate copy of this pags if paying by deposit account)
1 FC:481 40.00 OF DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
2 FC:482 975.00 0P

ment and signw
To the best of my knowledgé lef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document. -
Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq. /7 C@ 6 ~20 -2

Name of Person Signing /4 Signature // Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mall documents to be recorded withrequired cover sheet informationto:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignmen
Exp. Mail Cert. No. EK677478544US Washington, D.C. 20231 GTRADEMARK

REEL: 002269 -FRAME: 0033




SCHEDULE "A"

Mark

NORTH AMERICAN SPORTSMAN’S CLUB
PURSUIT VIDEO SERIES

FISHING INFORMATION NETWORK
HANDYMAN HOW-TO THE OFFICIAL
PUBLICATION OF THE HANDYMAN CLUB
OF AMERICA and Design

COOKING CLUB OF AMERICA

NORTH AMERICAN OUTDOORS
NATIONAL HOME GARDENING CLUB
NORTH AMERICAN HUNTING CLUB
HANDYMAN CLUB OF AMERICA

NORTH AMERICAN FISHING CLUB
NORTH AMERICAN FISHING CLUB
HANDYMAN CLUB OF AMERICA

COOKING CLUB OF AMERICA

NORTH AMERICAN HUNTING CLUB

Ser. No.

75/527106
75/657149
75/800877

75/913737

76/003796
76/003797
76/003798
76/003799
76/003847
76/003848
76/003849
76/006346
76/010941

76/010942

Filing Date

07/27/98
03/10/99
09/15/99

02/09/00

03/20/00
03/20/00
03/20/00
03/20/00
03/20/00
03/20/00
03/20/00
03/21/00
03/23/00

03/23/00

TRADEMARK

- REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0034



SCHEDULE "B"

Mark

NORTH AMERICAN HUNTING CLUB INC. and
Design

NORTH AMERICAN HUNTING CLUB and Design
NORTH AMERICAN HUNTING CLUB and Design
HUNTERS INFORMATION SERIES
NORTH-AMERICAN-HUNTING-CLUB and Design
NORTH AMERICAN FISHING CLUB and Design

NORTH AMERICAN FISHERMAN NORTH
AMERICAN FISHING CLUB and Design

NORTH AMERICAN OUTDOORS

NATIONAL OUTDOORS RADIO PROGRAM and
Design

F.IN. AFFILIATE NORTH AMERICAN FISHING
CLUB FISHING INFORMATION NETWORK and
Design

HANDYMAN CLUB OF AMERICA and Design
HANDYMAN CLUB OF AMERICA

AMERICAN HOW-TO

FISHING CLUB OF AMERICA

ANGLING ON AUDIO

NORTH AMERICAN ANGLER VIDEO
ADVENTURE

Registration No.

1,206,787

1,213,653
1,235,693
1,564,020
1,564,199
1,592,775

1,608,177

1,741,803

1,773,212

1,844,675

1,854,867
1,859,293
1,860,929
1,926,054
2,017,047

2,031,097

Registration Date

08/31/82

10/19/82

04/26/83

10/31/89

11/07/89

04/24/90

07/31/90

12/22/92

05/25/93

07/12/94

09/20/94

10/18/94

11/01/94

10/10/95

11/19/96

01/14/97

TRADEMARK
i REELZ-002269 FRAME: 0035



Mark Registration No. Registration Date

NORTH AMERICAN HUNTING ODYSSEY VIDEO 2,033,549 01/28/97
COLLECTION
NORTH AMERICAN FISHING CLUB and Design 2,043,385 03/11/97
GARDENING HOW-TO 2,082,607 07/22/97
NATIONAL HOME GARDENING CLUB 2,082,618 07/22/97
OFFICIAL PUBLICATION OF THE NATIONAL 2,082,622 07/22/97
HOME GARDENING CLUB GARDENING HOW-
TO (Stylized)
COMPLETE ANGLER’S LIBRARY 2,082,958 07/29/97
NATIONAL HOME GARDENING CLUB and 2,186,919 09/01/98
Design
NATIONAL HOME GARDENING CLUB and 2,259,719 07/06/99
Design
COOKING CLUB OF AMERICA 2,260,114 07/06/99
COOKING PLEASURES 2,265,732 07/27/99

2

TRADEMARK

....REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0036



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NORTH AMERICAN OUTDOOR GROUP, INC,, a corporation
of the State of Minnesota located at 12301 Whitewater Drive, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343
(hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the marks listed on the attached Schedule "A" which
are the subject of applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,
and the owner of the marks listed on the attached Schedule "B" which are registered in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, NAOG Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware located at
12301 Whitewater Drive, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is the
successor of the portion of the business of Assignor, which is ongoing and existing, to which
the Marks pertain, and is desirous of acquiring said Marks and said applications and

registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest
in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and
the applications and registrations thereof, and all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued,
arising out of past infringement of said marks or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for

and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, this Assignment has been executed effective as of
the 1* day of April 2000.

NORTH AMERICAN OUTDOOR NAOG Inc.

GROUP, INC.

Wwy/ W
Name: /\kuu/c; st Name: ., o

Title:

Tide Arisdet $ CED . VO )= menen~ Op U"A/"M’

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/28/2001 —--REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0037



