FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-12-2001



101661501

U.S. Department of Commerce TRADEMARK

MAD 10

7 . ~ g.·(I) RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET		
ス・つく・() RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # 002112 Frame # 0456	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name North American Outdoor Grou	ip, Inc. 04 01 2000		
Formerly	375 6168		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Minnesota		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name NAOG Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 12301 Whitewater Drive			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Minnetonka	Minnesota 55343		
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an		
X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Other	document from Assignment)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	R OFFICE USE ONLY		
。			
75081 .0.00 Cr			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	entative Name and Address Enter for the first Rece	eiving Party only.	
Name Jeff	rey C. Katz, Esq.		
Address (line 1) DAVI	S & GILBERT LLP		
Address (line 2) 1740	Broadway		
Address (line 3) New	York, New York 10019		
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Na	ame and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212	468 4823	
Name Jeff	rey C. Katz, Esq.		
Address (line 1) DAVI	S & GILBERT LLP		
Address (line 2) 1740	Broadway		
Address (line 3) New	York, New York 10019		
Address (line 4)			
1 auco	the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docuing any attachments.	ument # [14	
	ation Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	ark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Application Number(s)	ation Number(s)	
	2,256,168		
Number of Prope	rties Enter the total number of properties involved.	#[1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Paym	the state of the s	¥ (40.00	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment t	by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 501765	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature	gnature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Jether	C. Kutz	3-27-4	
Name of Pers	son Signing Signature	Date Signed	

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ (200) To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.	Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): North American Outdoor Group, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership XXI Corporation-State Minnesota	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NAOG Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 12301 Whitewater Drive City: Minnetonka State: MN ZIP: 55343 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership XXI Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XXNo	
□ Other		
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Schedule "A". Additional numbers at 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule "B".	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq. Internal Address: DAVIS & GILBERT LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
975.00 DP	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

Date

REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0033

SCHEDULE "A"

<u>Mark</u>	Ser. No.	Filing Date
NORTH AMERICAN SPORTSMAN'S CLUB	75/527106	07/27/98
PURSUIT VIDEO SERIES	75/657149	03/10/99
FISHING INFORMATION NETWORK	75/800877	09/15/99
HANDYMAN HOW-TO THE OFFICIAL PUBLICATION OF THE HANDYMAN CLUB OF AMERICA and Design	75/913737	02/09/00
COOKING CLUB OF AMERICA	76/003796	03/20/00
NORTH AMERICAN OUTDOORS	76/003797	03/20/00
NATIONAL HOME GARDENING CLUB	76/003798	03/20/00
NORTH AMERICAN HUNTING CLUB	76/003799	03/20/00
HANDYMAN CLUB OF AMERICA	76/003847	03/20/00
NORTH AMERICAN FISHING CLUB	76/003848	03/20/00
NORTH AMERICAN FISHING CLUB	76/003849	03/20/00
HANDYMAN CLUB OF AMERICA	76/006346	03/21/00
COOKING CLUB OF AMERICA	76/010941	03/23/00
NORTH AMERICAN HUNTING CLUB	76/010942	03/23/00

SCHEDULE "B"

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
NORTH AMERICAN HUNTING CLUB INC. and Design	1,206,787	08/31/82
NORTH AMERICAN HUNTING CLUB and Design	1,213,653	10/19/82
NORTH AMERICAN HUNTING CLUB and Design	1,235,693	04/26/83
HUNTERS INFORMATION SERIES	1,564,020	10/31/89
NORTH-AMERICAN-HUNTING-CLUB and Design	1,564,199	11/07/89
NORTH AMERICAN FISHING CLUB and Design	1,592,775	04/24/90
NORTH AMERICAN FISHERMAN NORTH AMERICAN FISHING CLUB and Design	1,608,177	07/31/90
NORTH AMERICAN OUTDOORS	1,741,803	12/22/92
NATIONAL OUTDOORS RADIO PROGRAM and Design	1,773,212	05/25/93
F.I.N. AFFILIATE NORTH AMERICAN FISHING CLUB FISHING INFORMATION NETWORK and Design	1,844,675	07/12/94
HANDYMAN CLUB OF AMERICA and Design	1,854,867	09/20/94
HANDYMAN CLUB OF AMERICA	1,859,293	10/18/94
AMERICAN HOW-TO	1,860,929	11/01/94
FISHING CLUB OF AMERICA	1,926,054	10/10/95
ANGLING ON AUDIO	2,017,047	11/19/96
NORTH AMERICAN ANGLER VIDEO ADVENTURE	2,031,097	01/14/97

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
NORTH AMERICAN HUNTING ODYSSEY VIDEO COLLECTION	2,033,549	01/28/97
NORTH AMERICAN FISHING CLUB and Design	2,043,385	03/11/97
GARDENING HOW-TO	2,082,607	07/22/97
NATIONAL HOME GARDENING CLUB	2,082,618	07/22/97
OFFICIAL PUBLICATION OF THE NATIONAL HOME GARDENING CLUB GARDENING HOW-TO (Stylized)	2,082,622	07/22/97
COMPLETE ANGLER'S LIBRARY	2,082,958	07/29/97
NATIONAL HOME GARDENING CLUB and Design	2,186,919	09/01/98
NATIONAL HOME GARDENING CLUB and Design	2,259,719	07/06/99
COOKING CLUB OF AMERICA	2,260,114	07/06/99
COOKING PLEASURES	2,265,732	07/27/99

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NORTH AMERICAN OUTDOOR GROUP, INC., a corporation

of the State of Minnesota located at 12301 Whitewater Drive, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343

(hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the marks listed on the attached Schedule "A" which

are the subject of applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

and the owner of the marks listed on the attached Schedule "B" which are registered in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, NAOG Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware located at

12301 Whitewater Drive, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is the

successor of the portion of the business of Assignor, which is ongoing and existing, to which

the Marks pertain, and is desirous of acquiring said Marks and said applications and

registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest

in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and

the applications and registrations thereof, and all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued,

arising out of past infringement of said marks or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for

and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed effective as of

the 1st day of April 2000.

RECORDED: 03/28/2001

NORTH AMERICAN OUTDOOR

GROUP, INC.

Name:

Title:

President & CEO

NAOG Inc.

Name:

Title:

VDF. nance - Of